FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2001

SB 117/a

February 6, 2001

Mr. President:

Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 117

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, strike "FUNERAL SERVICE PRACTITIONERS" and insert in lieu thereof "LICENSEES AND EXTENDING THE GRACE PERIOD FOR LICENSE RENEWALS".
- 2. On page 1, line 24, strike "funeral service practitioner" and insert in lieu thereof "licensee".
 - 3. On page 1, line 25, strike "as a funeral".
- 4. On page 2, strike line 1 up to "for" and insert in lieu thereof "by the board".
- 5. On page 2, line 4, strike "thirty-day" and insert in lieu thereof "sixty-day".,

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2001

SPAC 117/a Page 2

and thence referred to the ${f CORPORATIONS}$ & ${f TRANSPORTATION}$ COMMITTEE.

		Respectfully submitted,	
		Shannon Robinson,	Chai rnan
Adopted_		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
The roll Yes:	call vote was <u>7</u> For 7	0 Against	
No:	0		
Excused:	Boitano, Feldman		
Absent:	None		
S0117PA1			. 136168. 1